L1 18 18 Iy 1 8 18 Ll " "

I 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1]

HEMMING COMPONENTS

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

| I S

¥

Product name SINGLE LINK UNITS PARALLEL LINK UNITS PARALLEL LINK UNITS —WIDE TYPE—
Catalog No.
Page 1384 1385 1386

L
= = ~ r—

l - |
- = t | r 1_
- — CORNER LINK UNITS —DOUBLE-HIT PREVENTION TYPE— DOUBLE-FULCRUM LINK UNITS DRIVERS DRIVERS ——

MCHU MFHU MHD[] MHDJW MHDFCD[] MHDF
1387 1388 1389 1301

= = — ——
! l,___ = v./ B

. —# . i
= b —ge—]

CONVEYER UNITS STOPPER UNITS LIFTER UNITS FOR CONVEYER OPERATION
| MMCLIC] MMES[IC] MMUNJL MHSTU MMCLT
"1 i 1302 1393 1394 1

=] e
—F——F1 | = p—
— = o —
s e —
=)= e e—

!
—

}
]. —
B —

1383

B . . |

SINGLE LINK UNITS

* This drawing shows the right side,

MSHU

162 (Overall width)

The left side is symmetric to this drawing.

4

150

(For M12)

6—M12X30 60

170

S | 0.5(Clearance)

o
=

69.5

“ﬁ‘iké g

il

7

130-+0.02
43

]
444407

P
i

L 240
o 900
20
L L
<
i ="
»r

1

| :
| 2— $13—0220(E9)
40+0.02| 60+0.05

|
2— ¢13—L215(H8)

L 235 J
W Components list
No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks
(@ |Base 1 |Equivalent to FCD600 19 |Oil-free bushing 1 |Copper alloy
@ [Bracket 1 |Equivalent to FCD600 5 |0il-free washer 2 |Copper alloy
® |Liner guard 1 [SS400 @ |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 4 |M6X16
@ [Stopper 1 [SS400 (2 [Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |[M8X12
Tension spring pin 1 [SS400 Spring washer 4 |For M6
Tension spring pin 2 |SS400 Qil-free bushing 1 |Copper alloy
Roller 1 |S45C @ |0Qil-free washer 2 |Copper alloy
Ring for tension spring 4 |SS400 i
Tension spring 2 |SWP—A WSpring force
10 |Roller shaft 1 |S45C Free length |Initial length | Initial tension | Final length | Final tension
1D [Hinge pin 1 |S45C (mm) (mm) N (kgf) (mm) N (kgf)
D [Key 2 [SS400 178.9%X2 304.2X2
Oil-free bushing 1 [Copper alloy €LY s (18.3X2) Jeas (31.1X2)
Catalog No. (6) RIL & Lo]-[pa]-w
MSHU 15 — L — J
MSHU 15 R-L
(®Drivers conforming to this link unit are MHDA and MHDFCDA.  (P.1389 - 1390) =
Alteration Code Spec.
Order ‘ Catalog No. ‘ ‘ [/ ‘ - ‘ R/L ‘
MSHU 15 — L
J Add a 10mm high and 5mm thickness.

_IEI Days to Ship

P

Price

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

1384



PARALLEL LINK UNITS

MPHU
3 [
20
) 150
Spring 124
B{ 675
|
@] A | o ‘ !
®® $ R S— ,
= > T oprsf -~
8 &
: i
7 = a1 /| © R
_ : . o'* ~ mt 1 w0 z\i’
- Ly, e RO) = “l=
2—¢13£9 []] 215
1:£0.05 \O 2— ¢ 13—0215(H8)
F01 20 1 e s the it sid
. * This drawing shows the right side,
MComponents list Exl The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks
(@ |[Base 1 [Equivalent to FCD600
(@ |Bracket 1 |Equivalent to FCD600 .
®_|Hinge pin 1 [S45C W Spring force
9 |Arm 1 [S45C o Spring Free length |Initial length| Initial tension | Final length | Final tension
5 |Arm 1 [S45C (mm) (mm) N (kgf) (mm) N (kgf)
6 [Tension spring pin 6 |SS400 174.6X2 302.0X2
> [Roller 1 [545C .5 1441 (77.92) | 1680 | (309%2)
Qil-free bushing 4 |Copper alloy 170.4X2 312.7X2
Oil-free bushing 1 [Copper alloy vann |0 | draxa) | 1700 | G2.0%2)
10 |Oil-free washer 8 |Copper alloy ’ 147.0 190.1X2 168.4 304.2X2
1D [Hinge pin 4 |S45C 55 ' (19.4X2) ’ (31.1X2)
2 |Qil-free washer 2 |Copper alloy . 188.0X2 320.7X2
13 [Tension spring 4 [SWP—A 1466 (19.2X2) Iiio (32.8XX2)
19 |Ring for tension spring 8 |SS400 162.5X2 317.4X2
5 |Key 5 [55400 0 a9 | aesxd) | 29 | (32a%2)
15 |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 10 |M6X20 ’ 196.0 176.9X2 2403 332.9X2
17 _|Spring washer 10 |For M6 ' (18.1X2) ’ (34.0X2)
6 || E| F |6 |H | 3| K| L|T| x| Y|P |P|h | h|m]|hn L“‘"’;ﬂ;f;"“""
45 210 77 92 max.
B 15 | 160 | 140 | 160 | 305 | 55 | 210 | 280 195 60 | 60 | 115 | 85 75 75 max.
70 25 | 185 | 165 | 190 | 310 | 60 | 235 | 315 | 190 85 50 | 105 | 75 55 72 max.
Catalog No. (6) RIL ey [o]-[RL]—
45 MPHU 5 — L —
MPHU 55 R-L
70

(®Drivers conforming to MPHU45 and MPHU55 are MHDA and MHDFCDA. Driver for

MPHU70 is MHDC. (P.1389 - 1390)

| Catalog No. || ¢ |—[RL |

MPHU

iﬁl Days to Ship

Price

1385

45 —

Code

Spec.

J Add a 10mm high and 5mm thickness.

PARALLEL LINK UNITS

— WIDE TYPE —

MPHWU —gi
S R wr=—
[ =T
. [ | =
T =
o ] @ = o
J Ll i — = BERE =
= 2
. [ } B0 =
-] €
- @/Q u:,l :/‘
Po 50
K 20
L
_ G
Spnng@ ?\%N}@ . X
@ > &
N
g O |15
O~ =gl
g } 5 O
‘C"Sprmg = | L —®
T T4
o iy i i N =
2— $13E9 || g 2— ¢ 13—015(H8)
P1+005 1
F-04 20 * This drawing shows the right side,
Exo1 The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
W Components list -
No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks
(@ [Base 1 [Equivalent to FCD600
@ |Bracket 1 |Equivalent to FCD600 .
® [Hinge pin 1 [S45C M Spring force
@ [Arm 1 [S45C 9 |Spring Free length |Initial length| Initial tension | Final length | Final tension
Arm 1 |S45C (mm) (mm) N (kgf) (mm) N (kgf)
Qil-free bushing 4 |Copper alloy 174.6X2 302.0X2
Oil-free bushing 1 [Copper alloy i5 1441 (7.9x2) | 1880 | (309%2)
Qil-free washer 8 |Copper alloy : 170.9X2 313.2X2
Hinge pin 4 [s45C oo L4 [ arexy) | 1701 | (320%3)
0 |Oil-free washer 2 |Copper alloy ’ 147.0 190.1X2 168.4 304.2X2
1) |Tension spring 4  |SWP—A 55 ' (19.4X2) ’ (31.1X2)
2 |Ring for tension spring 8 [SS400 i 188.0X2 320.7X2
D |Key 5 [55400 1466 | (192%2) | 1715 | (328%2)
19 |Tension spring pin 6 |SS400 162.5X2 317.4X2
5 |Roller 1 [S45C 0 ag LT | desxa) | 289 | (32.4%2)
@ [Hexagon socket head cap bolt 10 |M6X20 ’ 196.0 176.9X2 2403 332.9X2
(2 |Spring washer 10 |For M6 ' (18.1X2) ’ (34.0X2)
6 |6 |w|wi|E|F |G |H|J|K|L|T|[X|Y| P]|P ho | b1 | he L“”“"}ﬂgﬁg"““"
45 210 [ 24.9] 191 77 92 max.
—EE | 15 | 239 | 100 | 160 | 140 | 160 | 305 | 55 | 210 | 280 195 1212 1231 120 | 60 | 60 | 115 | 85 75 75 max.
70 | 25 | 243 | 78185 ] 165 | 190 | 310 | 60 | 235 | 315 | 190 [27.9[43.8| 145 | 85 | 50 | 105 ] 75 | 55 72 max.
Catalog No. (8) RIL (25 [ Catalog No. [[ 6 |-[RL]—
45 MPHWU %5 — R —
MPHWU 55 R-L
70

(®Driver conforming to MPHWU45 and MPHWUS55 is MHDAW. Driver for MPHWU70 is

MHDAW. (P.1389 - 1390)

| Catalog No. |[ 6 |- RL |

MPHWU

D
P

45

R

Alteration Code Spec.

O

@)

o 5 J Add a 10mm high and 5mm thickness.
Alteration” 2

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

1386



1387

CORNER LINK UNITS

—DOUBLE-HIT PREVENTION TYPE—

MCHU

* This drawing shows the right side,
The left side is symmetric to this drawing.

150
110 20

4—413

M12X25
160 5
40 | B0+01 40
50 12°
oy B B :
@
= =
AN
®®\ = = e [\
S )
@ \bf\is\,\%mi\ /4% = \ / 2l o
| o< 4|
> / - : {
&/ R
7l == \l@'® 5
G M 5
2— $13E9 L
60:£0.05 |, 60=£0.1 O]
285
W Components list
No. Name Qty Material & remarks No. Name Qty. Material & remarks
Base 1~ [Equivalent to FCD600 @ ]Oil-free washer 4 [Copper alloy
Arm 1 |SS400 ®  [Key 2 |SS400
H Link 1 |S45C 1 [Key 1 |SS400
4) |Stopper 1 [SS400 17 |Roller 1 [S45C
5 |Oil-free bushing 2 |Copper alloy 18 |Tension spring pin 1 |S45C
6 |Oil-free bushing 1 [Copper alloy @ [Tension spring pin 2 [S45C
7 |Qil-free washer 2 [Copper alloy
Roller shaft 1 |S45C i
Hinge pin 1 |S45C W Spring force
10 [Hinge pin 1 [S45C Free length |Initial length| Initial tension | Final length | Final tension
1) |Tension spring 2 |SWP—A (mm) (mm) N (kgf) (mm) N (kgf)
2 |Ring for tension spring| 4 |SS400 97.7X2 148.2X2
® |Ball plunger 2 1380 1480 | (q0.0X2) 1645 | (150%2)
7 Catalog No. H |—| RL
A L 5mm increment RIL @0"’3' | MCHU ] 50 ‘_‘ 1 |
MCHU 40~140 R-L

(®Drivers conforming to this link unit are MHDB and MHDFCDB.  (P.1389 - 1390)

P

iﬁl"m usip (Quotation

e |Quotation

DOUBLE-FULCRUM LINK UNITS

MFHU 55 105
4— $14— 423 R
)il
]
i I
RR D) inuka i e
S
QIE:FW/ \;( y * This drawing shows the right side,
= — The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
85 85 75 205
180
105+0.05
0BD D3 /®@@@ 0, 10
O T |
T 25 o) #—— -
! — an 5[ mi
8 a | 25| | 15
Through hole < D, ? & @
| (ORE = o ¢ o bl
s / AW s - 0@ | [2— g13Hi8
HR7 N7 <
TR ] | 2 7| 7 = ’
= RSN S m% _
[T T (0 BE
@L @ 2228 Spose {EEEEUEI}
DB2E 75005 _|55+005
@ I
(265)
)
Section View A—A
W Components list
No. Name Qty Material & remarks No. Name Qty Material & remarks
Base 1 |FCD600 equivalent +SS400 @) [Hinge pin 1 [S45C
Link 1 |SS400 @ [Tension spring 2 |SWP—A
Bracket 1 |SS400 @ [Ring for tension spring 4 |SS400
Bracket 1 [SS400 @ |Hexagon socket head set bolt 1 [M4X8
Link 1 |S45C @ |[Hexagon socket head cap bolt | 10 |M6X15
Stopper 1 |S45C @ |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 1 [M6X20
Stopper 1 |S45C @ [Hexagon socket head cap bolt 4 |M8X20
Stopper 1 |S45C Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M8X25
Hinge pin 1 |S45C @ |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 4 |M12X50
10 [Stopper 1 |S45C Spring washer 2 |For M8
1) |Key 5 [SS400 @) |Spring washer 10 |For M6
2 |Roller 1 |S45C @ |Flat washer 2 |SS400 For M8
19 [Washer 4 |S45C @ [Spring washer 4 |For M12
19 [Qil-free bushing 2 |Copper alloy
15 |Qil-free bushing 1 |Copper alloy i
@® |Oil-free bushing 5 |Copper alloy MSpring force
@ [0Qil-free washer 12 _|Copper alloy Free length |Initial length | Initial tension | Final length | Final tension
Carbon steel bearing 1 [ 452 (mm) (mm) (mmf) N (kgf)
@9 [Hinge pin 1 |S45C 192.8X2 332.9X2
@ [Hinge pin 2 [s45C 1900 | M5 | erxy) | ™8 | @oxd)
B, —_
Catalog No. RIL Order ‘ Catalog No. ‘ ‘ RIL ‘
MFHU - L

MFHU

(®Driver conforming to this link unit is MHDF. (P.1391)

WI Days to Ship

P Price

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

1388



1389

DRIVERS

MHDA MHDAW

195

5 190

150 20|

yun e} ~

. ©

17
S

A

53

95
32
<25y
~

50

20

50:£0.05 60002

3— 18— 32

MHDFCDA MHDFCDB
220 220
4= 418 175 25 4— 418 175 25
= }@ lIl m ‘ 1 =
(ST J L o 3 | v [ J L _o| °
8 el =8l ] -
g 1© _ﬁ @ = 7 1© 4 @ 5
75401 60+0.05 75401 60+0.05
2— $13—020(E9) 2— $13—020(E9)
‘ 8l St T s
le®
‘ o - ® |
= = 7 N |
g g = =
T 30° 30
75+01 | 45 §§§\®®® 75+01 |_45 338
168 230
* This drawing shows the right side,
The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
W Components list
No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks
@ [Base 1 |Equivalent to FCD600
@ |Driving plate 1 [SS400
® |Cam block 1 [S45C HRC50~
@ [Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M10X30 M Comparison list of link units and drivers
(® |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M8X75 Link units Drivers
® |Spring washer 2 |For M10 MSHU MPHU45 MPHU55 MHDFCDA
@ |[Spring washer 2 |For M8 MCHU MHDFCDB
) -
w Catalog No. L R/L Order ‘ Catalog No. H ‘ ‘ R ‘
MHDFCDA 25 — L
MHDA
1125 MHDB
MHDC DaVs"’s"'P u JEEJU on
10
MHDAW 15
1245 MHDCW 20 Aol P Price Quotation
25
149 MHDFCDA
MHDFCDB

4301 2— $13—020(E9)
I ; ,
e ——— WL LR
= TET e ¢
=B - © y
g %i “eeo
I 30
L] 0 \O
50+005| 45 | [35.9] DOV
* This drawing shows the right side, 143
The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
MHDB MHDC MHDCW
195 195
el 5 190 5 190
18— ¢32 150 20 150 20| S ¢18—¢32
m M 1 T M m =
2, O] | © e o . ©] | Gss
R L S R 72 IR s e e 7
3 N ] N
‘/ o o
50+0.05 60+0.02 50+0.05 60+0.02
43401 2— $13—020(E9) 4304 2— $13—020(E9)
' . ! ; .
T el R ESES Rl SRS
T E @ ¥ T ¥ o ¥
- e | . ® | .
= / N\ o ~ «©
304 e q
50+0.05| 45 1338 30°
‘ 48 |
205 50+005| . 60
150.7
(®The maximum allowable load for drivers is 2000kgf.
W Components list
No. Name Qty. | Material & remarks o . . .
@ |Base 1 SS400 Comparison list of link units and drivers
@ [Driving plate 1 [SS400 Link units Drivers
(® |Cam block 1 [S45C HRC50~ MSHU MPHU45 MPHU55 MHDA
@ [Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M10X30 MPHU70 MHDC
5 |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M8X55 MPHWU45 MPHWU55 MHDAW
6) |Spring washer 2 |For M10 MPHWU70 MHDCW
(@ |Spring washer 2 |For M8 MCHU MHDB

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

1390



1391

DRIVERS

CONVEYER UNITS

M Drive conveyer units (D)

MMCAL (AL tayout
MMCAR (AR tayout)
MMCBL (BL layout)
MMCBR (8r ayout)

216

(®Motor inclined angle specified to 20° (Alteration KA)
= (®Conveyer speed: 3.8~37m/min

o
s

MHDF
i 55 155+0.02
2— $13—020(E9) |, 4—$18—¢32
1 L‘lil| RS
e /_) .
- T——@6®
@ N
s 9
@ - w0
o @ [T o \@
@6 DO
92
170
215 20
] I'h‘ =
= [ i I i | I 1“
2 w| | W ‘0* | ‘ I — - 8
3 g8 8 To ¥
(=] i Wy
i IS g
g—© [TT []e
20 215 &
255
* This drawing shows the right side,
The left side is symmetric to this drawing.
M Components list
No. Name Qty. Material & remarks
@ |Base 1 |SS400
@ |Driving plate 1 [SS400
(® |Cam block A 1 |S45C HRC50~
@ |Cam block A" 1 [S45C HRC50~
® |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M10X30
® |Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M8X50
@ [Hexagon socket head cap bolt 2 |M8X55 MComparison list of link units and drivers
Spring washer 2 |ForM10 Link units Drivers
©® |Spring washer 4 |For M8 MFHU MHDF
Catalog No. L R/L
MHDF 65 R-L
Order ‘ Catalog No. H L ‘—‘ R/L ‘
MHDF 66 — L

mﬁl Days to Ship
P Price

Price

P

MAuxillary conveyer units (@) MMCSAL (AL iayout)
MMCSAR (4R tayout)
MMCSBL L layout)
MMCSBR  (BR layout)
=
P e L
‘|> ! ggi Hl 7 o
T R\ Wl — 1 w0
| |
| L J
W Drive conveyer units (D) M Auxillary conveyer units (@)
Specified
L W Motor | ingi L w
Catalog No. o0 increment/10mm increment| (Made in China) "':J:}zd Catalog No. 100mm increment | 10mm increment
MMCAL 40~200 MMCSAL
MMCAR M1 (AC100V) MMCSAR
mmcaL | 2010 [T T M2 (aczoov) KA MMCSBL 200~1000 60~200
MMCBR MMCSBR
MLink (®)
MMUNJL (Variable length)
L
25 100 25
- |15, Plug 4—M5 15 Lo
— ;— a w0 = S — = [Te) EI —G i
22 ‘
|14
14,
Catalog N L Minstallation diagram of each configuration
atalog Mo. 10mm increment AL layout AR layout
MMUNJL 140—1100 [
@mder Catalog No. —m—@— — |(Specified inclined angle)
MMCAL —700— 80— M1
MMCBL — 500 — 200 — M2 — KA v
MMCSAL — 600 — 100
(®Links and conveyer units are coupled by key. i =)
_ﬁ I Days to Ship BL layout BR layout

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

1392



1393

STOPPER UNITS

LIFTER UNITS FOR CONVEYER OPERATION

MMCLT

290

MHSTU 110 B—108 45
55 B—13
‘ 7
— -
o 1‘ ==1l
8 E— Tt -
\ m""'| -
| pid \
2 g1 % L x
5 14 6
85.98 45 L 57 3
/O 90
100 ST=10
o | it 595 =
_ == |
5 LA
L el /3
@—_| ® 10
\\ \O |
o 4 -
* 1 © [ } } |
=+ | H
T TE L
1 D) L L]
@\\ §
(®This drawing shows the proximity switch bracket
lComponents list mount on the right side.
No. Name Qty. Material & remarks No. Name Qty. Material & remarks
@ |Mounting base 1 |SS400 @© |Cylinder 1 |SMC
® |Link 1 |SS400 Bushing 2
® |Arm 1 [SS400 @ |Bolt assembly 2 |S45C SCM435
@ |(Bracket 1 |SS400 @ |[Spring 1 |SWP—A
® [Link plate 1 |SPHC @ [Bushing 2 |SCM435
® [Link plate 1 |SS400 Bolt 1
@ |Stopper 1 |Urethane @® |Hinge pin 4 |S45C
Proximity switch bracket | 1 |SPC—C
f L B & [caam o |-[W]-[1]- @y
Catalog No. 5mm increment|5mm increment ‘!,‘/v!‘ Atterations MHSTU ~ — 150 — 200 — R
MHSTU 100~150 170~205 ' Code Spec.
R | Mount the proximity switch bracket (® on the right side.
Order | Catalog No. |—| H |—| L | L | Mount the proximity switch bracket ® on the left side.
MHSTU — 150 — 200

WI Days to Ship

P

Price

M16 (For eyebolt)
D) 3 D 90
2X4—N10X20 (Depth) 40 0
, o L
| | S 1 56, 6 6 o,
‘ ol | e | o -
| | E——e
| S |
| | | 5 |
| i ) | 5
| | | |
| | | |
| ‘ | | o
8 ‘ |
/ | £ —
3]
W Components list
No. Name Qty. Material & remarks No. Name Qty. Material & remarks
@ [Mounting baseplate 1 |SS400 Guide shaft 2 |SuJ2
@ |Lifting plate 1 |SS400 ® |Adjusting block 2 [SS400
® |[Cover 1 |SS400 Adjusting bolt 1 |SS400
@ |[Cylinder fittings 1 |S45C @ |Lock block 4 |SS400
(® |Bracket for limit switch 1 |SS400 @ |Bushing 2
® |Link plate 1 |SS400 @ |Cylinder 1 |SMC
@ |Limit switch 2 |Domestic made
7 Catalog No. |—| ST
Catalog No. ST @Order ‘ g ‘ ‘ ‘
100 MMCLT — 125
125
150 Hﬁlﬂavsmsmn Quotation
MMCLT 175
200 o
o P
300

HEMMING
COMPONENTS

1394



